The Red Rose Cross Country League

at Leverhulme Park, Bolton on Saturday 21st November 2015

Pos Num Name

OCO~NOUAWNPE
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755 Cian Healy

639 Dexta Thompson
1964 $Roman Hodgson
1954 $Scott Fisher
1048 Maxwell Hereward

136 Kyle TaylorPomfret

451 Gilbert Vaughan
1997 $Ben Krelle

435 Noah Carter

137 Rory Teare
1559 Dominic Mitton

276 Oisin Behan
1650 Rory Pixton

134 Edward Lee

638 Finley Stubbs
1961 $Jude Platt

283 Harvey Kenny

759 Isaac Keating

278 Laurence Britton

439 Jay Cook

135 Saul Sharp
1223 Ben Stratton
1058 Billie Smith

632 Jenson Bentham
1661 Adam Vickers
1051 Joe Ormrod

438 Finlay Collings
1222 Joe Sims
1220 Callum Osborne
1263 Oliver Platt
1654 Matthew Cook

925 James Ashworth
1433 Finlay Rothwell
1551 Oliver Godden
1415 William Nicholls
1024 Adam Fern

453 Harry Yates
1562 Jake Beswick

Bury Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers

Bolton United Harriers & AC

Horwich R M | Harriers
Trawden Athletic Club
Chorley

Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Deeside AC

Hoad Hill AC

Rossendale Harriers & AC
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club
Unattached

Bury Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Unattached

Bolton United Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Trawden Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club

Trawden Athletic Club
Trawden Athletic Club
Chorley

Team Tri Wigan

Pendle Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club

Oldham & Royton H & AC

Time
6:49
6:55
6:59
7:23
7:26
7:31
7:31
7:32
7:32
7:38
7:42
744
7:45
7:50
7:51
7:52
753
7:53
7:55
7:57
7:58
8:.01
8:02
8.07
8:10
8:11
8:11
8:13
8:14
8:16
8:16
8:18
8:19
8:20
8:21
8:27
8:29
8:31

39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

635 Matthew Jackson
281 Sam Hazelwood
1669 Callum Purnell
284 Kevin Longthorne
858 Daniel Senior
1417 Oliver Gill
1667 Callum Lewis
1052 Aidan Price
1568 Ainsley FirthHowell
277 J Bentley-Hughes
1660 Jack Vickers
1647 Lucas Pilling
442 Sam Gould
285 Matthew Wilkinson
1382 Dylan Harris
1401 Oliver Webster
432 Harry Andrew
637 Joshua McKay
1657 Christopher Fordham
1425 Joshua Houghton
1659 Luka Ofttiwell
440 Cian Donnelly
446 Oscar Milner
1386 Elliot Whittle
1049 Oscar Hereward
441 Joe Gould
1260 Robert Kellett
434 Mikey Carling
762 Theo Middleton
1949 $Ewan Warr
1262 Liam Platt
1658 Jack Singleton
449 Mikey Moldauer
1289 Ryan Leigh
1380 Liam Allison
279 Finn Coop
448 Joshua Mitchell
447 Lewis Mitchell

Under 11 Boys — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

Under 11 Boys — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Club

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Leigh Harriers & AC
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Leigh Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club

Bolton United Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Bolton Triathlon Club

Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club

Horwich R M | Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club

Chorley

Bury Athletic Club

Horwich R M | Harriers
Unattached

Chorley

Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club

Chorley

Bolton United Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club

21 5 Gilbert Vaughan
22 4 Kyle TaylorPomfret
30 3 Maxwell Hereward
34 2 Dexta Thompson
37 9 Oisin Behan
52 1 CianHealy
67 18 Ben Stratton

151 26 Oliver Platt

6 Noah Carter

7 Rory Teare

8 Dominic Mitton
12 Finley Stubbs
13 Harvey Kenny
14 |saac Keating
24 Joe Sims
61 Robert Kellett

graham@race-results.co.uk ort

10 Rory Pixton

11 Edward Lee

19 Billie Smith

20 Jenson Bentham
15 Laurence Britton
37 CallumPurnell
25 Callum Osborne
64 LiamPlatt

Soft

8:31
8:33
8:34
8:38
8:39
8:41
8:42
8:42
8:45
8:45
8:54
8:54
8:58
9:03
9:04
9:05
9:06
9:12
9:18
9:19
9:20
9:20
9:21
9:21
9:29
9:29
9:31
9:38
9:44
951
9:55
10:02
10:17
10:26
10:30
10:36
10:41
11:39



The Red Rose Cross Country League

at Leverhulme Park, Bolton on Saturday 21st November 2015
Under 11 Girl — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Num Name

ooo~NoUubhwWNE

1955 $Alicia Winder
290 Isabella Merritt
640 Ella Dorrington

1410 Maisie Burns
862 Melissa Ince
143 Leah Hoole

1448 Emily Edwards

1224 Amelia Dugdale

1653 Ruby ErzanEssien

1269 Lucy Goldthorp
141 Hollie Cubbon
474 Freya Potts
864 Elizabeth Sharrock

1545 Katie Wilkinson

1534 Scarlet Parkinson
291 Lily Philbin

1281 Lauren Waddington
865 Megan Short

1268 Blythe Cordwell

1228 Abigail Stratton

1953 $Bethan Saunders

1398 Katie Rayner

1400 Milly Tinsley
860 Olivia Galvin

1539 Hollie Quick

1226 Ellie Singleton
465 Scarlett Hamilton

1274 Ellie Leigh
646 Helana White

1390 Evie Taylor

1278 Alice Singleton

1026 Summer Tootill

1423 Amelia Tyson

1227 Paige Singleton

1344 Lydia Johnson
140 Kate Cookson
292 Amy Rossington
294 Hannah Swales

1575 Erin Barlow
748 Freya Whittle
464 Erin Garroch
480 Amelia Yates

1538 Rebecca Quick

1276 Milly Leigh

1389 Esme Drysdale

Wigan & District H & AC

Bolton United Harriers & AC

Leigh Harriers & AC
Chorley

Blackburn Harriers & AC
Trawden Athletic Club
Bury Athletic Club
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers

10 Horwich R M | Harriers
11 Rossendale Harriers & AC

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:
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Club

Hoad Hill AC

Bolton United Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Wigan & District H & AC
Leigh Harriers & AC
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Wigan & District H & AC
Trawden Athletic Club
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Chorley

Blackburn Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club

Leigh Harriers & AC
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Wigan & District H & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Chorley

Leigh Harriers & AC
Chorley

Trawden Athletic Club
Hoad Hill AC

Bury Athletic Club

Wigan & District H & AC
Leigh Harriers & AC
Chorley

Trawden Athletic Club
Bury Athletic Club

Chorley

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Chorley

Rochdale Harriers & AC
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Trawden Athletic Club
Horwich R M | Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers

Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club

Chorley

Chorley

Bury Athletic Club

Time
7:23
7:29
7:36
7:38
7:39
7:42
7:42
7:45
747
7:49
7:52
7:55
757
757
7:59
8:06
8:09
811
8:13
8:14
8:15
8:16
8:17
8:22
8:22
8:30
8:31
8:32
8:32
8:35
8:35
8:36
8:39
8:40
8:43
8:47
8:48
8:49
8:51
8:52
8:52
8:52
8:56
8:57
857

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

1279 Martha Singleton
472 Esther McGrath
458 Matilda Brett

1266 Erin Boardman

1381 Chloe Molyneux

1272 Elly Hancock

1464 Charlotte Mahoney

1025 Caitlain Furlong

1435 Abigail SteeleLesh
142 Isabelle Hartley

1675 Cara Schofield

1536 Heidi Sagar
469 Alice Lawson

1646 Ella Brodigan

1662 Catherine Stanley
388 Amelia Southam
463 Holly Crow
386 Eleanor Edwards
468 Abigail Howard
861 Emily Harper
475 Constance Potts
476 Lola Potts
798 Grace Crabtree
287 Sofia Aftab

1466 Phoebe HowarthAlden

1053 Mia Howorth

1649 Lauren Entwistle
295 |dowu Taiwo

1571 Georgina Bleeks

1648 Ruby Swinner
473 Nicole Palmer

1409 Ellie Green

1656 Molly Laight

1951 $Emily Petch

1439 Skye Nicholson

1547 Louise Hallewell

1668 Charlotte Hallewell
470 Isabelle Lawson

1265 Layla Allton

1555 Jessica Greenhalgh
471 Esme Manders
461 Claudia Catterall
456 Isabelle Berry
642 Millie Maccabe

Under 11 Girl — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

23 — 3 Maisie Burns
24 — 1 IsabellaMerritt
33 — 4 MelissaInce
43 — 9 Lucy Goldthorp
46 — 5 LeahHoole

50 — 7 AmeliaDugdale
56 — 11 Freya Potts

94 — 13 Katie Wilkinson
115 — 2 EllaDorrington
146 — 33 Lydia Johnson

147 — 28 Evie Taylor

6 Emily Edwards
8 Ruby ErzanEssien 15 Lily Philbin
12 Elizabeth Sharrock 17 Megan Short

Chorley

Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club
Chorley

Chorley

Chorley

Rossendale Harriers & AC
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Leigh Harriers & AC
Hyndburn AC

Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club
Trawden Athletic Club
Burnley AC

Bury Athletic Club
Burnley AC

Bury Athletic Club

Leigh Harriers & AC

Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club
Hyndburn AC

Bolton United Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club

Bolton United Harriers & AC
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Unattached

Horwich R M | Harriers
Chorley

Chorley

Bury Athletic Club
Chorley

Rossendale Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club
Clayton Le Moors Harriers

14 Scarlet Parkinson

16 Lauren Waddington 18 Blythe Cordwell

10 Hollie Cubbon
19 Abigail Stratton
20 Katie Rayner
30 Summer Tootill
27 Helana White
38 Freya Whittle
50 Charlotte Mahoney 69 Mia Howorth

graham@race-results.co.uk

31 Amelia Tyson
24 Ellie Singleton
25 Scarlett Hamilton
51 Caitlain Furlong
86 Millie Maccabe
75 Ellie Green

ort

Soft

9:.01
9:03
9.07
9:09
9:11
911
9:11
9:12
9:13
9:16
9:17
9:18
9:22
9:25
9:32
9:34
9:34
9:36
9:37
9:37
9:41
9:42
9:52
9:53
9:54
9:57
9:57
9:58
10:05
10:13
10:15
10:20
10:21
10:36
10:37
10:41
10:43
10:45
10:52
11:05
11:12
11:12
11:47
11:58



The Red Rose Cross Country League

at Leverhulme Park, Bolton on Saturday 21st November 2015
Under 13 Boys — FINAL RESULTS

Pos Num Name

OCO~NOURWNE

OCoO~NOU_WNE

10

487 Francis Woodcock

148 Matthew Ramsden

150 Jamie Teare

771 Thomas Massey

649 Jackson McKay
1578 Luke Brindle

772 Robert Seddon
1391 Joel Taylor
1406 Max Cunningham

754 Matthew Flatters

868 Josef Short

297 Ruairi Behan
1290 Daniel Lilley

760 Matthew Mair
1055 Ryan Heneghan

805 George Owen

801 Henry Harbord

481 Jack Andrew
1651 Coel Mellor

303 Ben Pickford

483 Oliver Donnelly
1373 Joel Denton

151 Leon Thomas
1285 Oliver Goldthorp

869 Joshua White

Horwich R M | Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club

Leigh Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Hyndburn AC

Bolton United Harriers & AC

Chorley
Burnley AC

Pos Num Name

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

©

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

1
2
3
4
5
6

7

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft)
Internet:

155 Amy-Nicola Davies
1447 Charlotte Edwards
1956 $Megan Lewis

500 Daisy Worthington
1232 Sophie Stanworth
1416 Lauryn Gregg
1299 Olivia Leigh

870 Faye Bayman

811 Charlotte Corrigan
1396 Maisy Vasic
1676 Charlotte Farnworth

492 Erin Kenyon

659 Liberty Thompson
1348 Tameka Jordan
1478 Holly Pegg

139 Eleesha Charnley
1436 Lara Wilson
1349 Lois Scullion
1664 Bethan Read
1028 Rosangela Terim
1362 Rebecca Pollitt
1296 Isabelle Farron

495 Charlotte Smith

775 Milly Lever

207 Emma Halliday
1060 Nell Edmondson

307 Ella Richardson

658 Millie Stubbs
1298 Robyn Lee
1297 Amy Heaton
1360 Jessica Barlow
1295 Amber Boardman
1304 Emily Warren
1361 Katie Morley

Bury Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Chorley

Leigh Harriers & AC
Moston & District H & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Hyndburn AC

Club

Bury Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Leigh Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Chorley

Horwich R M | Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Hyndburn AC

Hyndburn AC

Bury Athletic Club

Leigh Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club

Leigh Harriers & AC
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Chorley

Leigh Harriers & AC

Time
11:31
11:33
11:58
12:11
12:15
12:23
12:29
12:35
12:40
12:41
12:43
12:45
12:45
12:46
12:49
12:50
12:51
12:52
12:52
12:53
12:54
12:55
13:.01
13:06
13:08

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

761 Toby Middleton

145 Daniel Brown
1379 Jack Knowles
1652 Shea Mellor

664 Adam Stevenson
1431 Lucas Milliken

648 Lennon Jackson
1579 Oliver Saxon
1056 Joe Hopley
1291 Joe Mitchell

803 Sam Nicolson
1422 Harry Beechey
1442 Lewis Bryers

302 Louis Greenhalgh
1283 Joe Bowles
1529 Nathan Hilton

300 Tobias Coop
1576 Jack Smith
1672 Owen Reason
1057 Jack XSmith

486 Oliver Rostron

389 Alfie White
1565 Maxwell Baldwin
1564 Harrison Baldwin

Under 13 Boys — TEAM RESULTS

17 — 4 Thomas Massey
28 — 2 Matthew Ramsden
32 — 8 Joel Taylor

40 —

52 — 11 Josef Short

67 — 5 Jackson McKay
69 — 16 George Owen

71 — 12 RuairiBehan

72 — 13 Daniel Lilley

144 — 47 Alfie White

Blackburn Harriers & AC
Wigan & District H & AC
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Bury Athletic Club
Trawden Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Chorley

Leigh Harriers & AC
Hyndburn AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Moston & District H & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Wigan & District H & AC
Moston & District H & Ac
Chorley

Rochdale Harriers & AC
Leigh Harriers & AC
Chorley

Bury Athletic Club
Horwich R M | Harriers
Bolton Triathlon Club
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Chorley

Chorley

Leigh Harriers & AC
Chorley

Chorley

Leigh Harriers & AC

Time
12:46
12:47
13:04
13:11
13:13
13:20
13:22
13:42
13:44
13:44
13:52
13:56
14:04
14:07
14:14
14:16
14:21
14:22
14:33
14:36
14:46
14:50
14:54
14:59
15:02
15:03
15:08
15:08
15:18
15:21
15:24
15:28
15:34
15:37

6 Luke Brindle

3 Jamie Teare

9 Max Cunningham
1 Francis Woodcock 18 Jack Andrew

19 CoelMellor

30 Adam Stevenson
17 Henry Harbord
20 Ben Pickford

24 Oliver Goldthorp
48 Maxwell Baldwin

Under 13 Girl — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Club

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

493 Lucy Pixton
1359 Olivia Anderson
1582 Ella Hall
1574 Bethany Carpinter
1294 Georgina Ainscow
1366 Louise Appleton
1584 Derula Moore
1351 Leah XDarlington
1370 Nadine Smith
1597 Amy Middlemarsh
1358 Annabelle Sharrock
907 Lauren Bartholomew
809 Lucy Brady
304 Clemencia Longthorne
652 Claudia Bentham
1665 Megan Ridge
655 Natasha Olszewska
1588 Ellie Richardson
1583 Amie Watson
494 Catherine Russell
1305 Megan Whalley
1354 Molly Houghton
908 Megan Bartholomew
499 Madeleine Weston
488 Rachel Alcock
657 Keira Stevenson
1674 Amelia Buckley
496 Emily Smith
1586 Bronia Olszewska
1352 Grace McKiernan
1353 Cleonni Murphy
209 Zoe King
1453 Harriet Rosthorn

Under 13 Girl — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

24 — 3 Daisy Worthington
28 — 5 Lauryn Gregg

45 — 6 OliviaLeigh

57 — 7 Faye Bayman

67 — 13 TamekaJordan
87 — 12 Liberty Thompson
114 — 8 Charlotte Corrigan

10 Charlotte Farnworth11 Erin Kenyon
9 Maisy Vasic
18 Bethan Read
20 RebeccaPollitt
17 Lois Scullion
27 Millie Stubbs
46 Lucy Brady
Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:
http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

14 Holly Pegg

21 Isabelle Farron
30 Jessica Barlow
37 Bethany Carpinter
48 ClaudiaBentham
60 Amelia Buckley
graham@race-results.co.uk

Horwich R M | Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club

Leigh Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Chorley

Hyndburn AC

Trawden Athletic Club
Wigan & District H & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Chorley

Team Tri Wigan

Bolton United Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Leigh Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club
Burnley AC

Burnley AC

Burnley AC

7 Robert Seddon
23 Leon Thomas

15 Ryan Heneghan
21 Oliver Donnelly
22 Joel Denton
32 Lennon Jackson
36 Sam Nicolson

39 Louis Greenhalgh
35 Joe Mitchell
49 Harrison Baldwin

Bury Athletic Club

Leigh Harriers & AC

Bury Athletic Club
Moston & District H & Ac
Chorley

Leigh Harriers & AC
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Moston & District H & Ac
Leigh Harriers & AC

Bury Athletic Club

Leigh Harriers & AC
Oldham & Royton H & AC
Hyndburn AC

Bolton United Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Leigh Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club
Chorley

Moston & District H & Ac
Oldham & Royton H & AC
Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Hyndburn AC

Bury Athletic Club
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Moston & District H & Ac
Moston & District H & Ac
Bolton Triathlon Club
Trawden Athletic Club

ort

Soft

13:10
13:30
13:36
13:39
13:45
13:46
13:49
13:54
13:55
13:57
14:06
14:23
14:33
14:44
14:50
14:53
15:00
15:25
15:32
16:16
20:15
20:20
20:25
21:10

15:38
15:40
15:42
15:42
15:46
15:47
15:52
15:53
15:53
15:54
15:54
15:55
15:55
15:56
15:58
16:00
16:01
16:05
16:05
16:07
16:16
16:42
16:51
17:28
17:30
17:39
18:23
19:00
20:07
20:40
21:40
22:22
23:55



The Red Rose Cross Country League

at Leverhulme Park, Bolton on Saturday 21st November 2015
Under 15 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Num Name Club Time
1 507 Oliver Makinson Bury Athletic Club 15:02 17 505 Curtis Johnstone Bury Athletic Club 17:37
2 503 Benjamin Forrest Bury Athletic Club 15:12 18 874 Elliot Livingston Leigh Harriers & AC 17:44
3 878 Kristian Wade Leigh Harriers & AC 15:26 19 1558 Kurtis Mitton Rossendale Harriers & AC 17:50
4 910 Harry Collier Oldham & Royton H & AC 15:35 20 819 Dylan Ross Hyndbum AC 17:55
5 1608 Matthew Mackay Rossendale Harriers & AC 15:44 21 1461 David Goldswain Rossendale Harriers & AC 17:56
6 778 Lewis Wilkes Horwich R M | Harriers 15:45 22 501 Alexander Bennett Bury Athletic Club 18:04
7 1306 Kia Davies Chorley 15:47 23 880 Lucas White Leigh Harriers & AC 18:19
8 877 Joseph Senior Leigh Harriers & AC 15:56 24 1544 Harry Wilkinson Rochdale Harriers & AC 19:09
9  911E Glasgow-Lattibe Oldham & Royton H & AC 15:57 25 1655 James Coghlan Bury Athletic Club 19:35
10 879 Joseph Wane Leigh Harriers & AC 16:04 26 1678 Alex Woodcock Leigh Harriers & AC 20:17
11 511 George Yates Bury Athletic Club 16:26 27 1419Ben Kirkman Rossendale Harriers & AC 20:24
12 1950 $Josh Bardsley Unattached 16:31 28 1673 Michael Adshead Leigh Harriers & AC 20:34
13 875Ben McLaughlin Leigh Harriers & AC 16:45 29 509 Jack Smith Bury Athletic Club 20:40
14 1347 Byren Cookson Moston & District H & Ac 17:13 30 211 Joseph Foster Bolton Triathlon Club 21:12
15 909 Callum Atkinson Oldham & Royton H & AC 17:21 31 1473 Joe Greenough Blackburn Harriers & AC 21:24
16 506 Stefan Kalambouka Bury Athletic Club 17:30 32 1357 James Cartwright Leigh Harriers & AC 23:32
Under 15 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
1 Bury Athletic Club 14 — 1 Oliver Makinson 2 Benjamin Forrest 11 George Yates
2 Leigh Harriers & AC 21 — 3 Kristian Wade 8 Joseph Senior 10 Joseph Wane
3 Oldham & Royton H & AC 27 — 4 Harry Collier 9 E Glasgow-Lattibe 14 Callum Atkinson
4 Rossendale Harriers & AC 43 — 5 Matthew Mackay 18 Kurtis Mitton 20 David Goldswain
Under 15 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Num Name Club Time
1 164 Maddie Elliott Blackburn Harriers & AC 17:09 18 521 Melissa Thompson Bury Athletic Club 19:34
2 1346 Chantelle Johnson Moston & District H & Ac 17:13 19 160 Chloe Bleeks Blackburn Harriers & AC 19:37
3 881 Keely Hodgkinson Leigh Harriers & AC 17:22 20 1388 Harriet Foley Horwich R M | Harriers 19:40
4 1065 Amelia Chadfield Rossendale Harriers & AC 17:32 21 519Heledd Rimmer Bury Athletic Club 19:42
5 1066 Orla Holt Rossendale Harriers & AC 17:38 22 821 Nicola Moynihan Hyndburn AC 19:45
6 665 Briony Holt Clayton Le Moors Harriers 17:40 23 19453$Lydia Shenton Unattached 19:59
7 885 Eve Wiliams Leigh Harriers & AC 17:51 24 1030 Zara Hirst Rochdale Harriers & AC 20:02
8 163 Hannah Cookson Blackburn Harriers & AC 1759 25 882Emma Mcintyre Leigh Harriers & AC 20:10
9 310 M Erzan-Essien Bolton United Harriers & AC 18:07 26 516 Rebecca Froggatt Bury Athletic Club 20:11
10 314 Molly Philbin Bolton United Harriers & AC 18:34 27 316 Leah Rushworth Bolton United Harriers & AC 20:34
11 512 Lucy Alcock Bury Athletic Club 18:42 28 517 Hannah Holland Bury Athletic Club 20:40
12 1310 Lydia Wilcock Chorley 18:58 29 1309 Charlotte Lavin Chorley 21:.07
13 884 Joanna Smith Leigh Harriers & AC 19:02 30 1312 Jessica Mitchell Chorley 22:54
14 1414 Minnie Targett Rossendale Harriers & AC 19:05 31 312Ellie Forrest Bolton United Harriers & AC ~ 23:40
15 514 Elie Carter Bury Athletic Club 19:11 32 667 Lucy Stevenson Clayton Le Moors Harriers 23:43
16 311 Francesca Fordham Bolton United Harriers & AC 19:25 33 213 Abigail King Bolton Triathlon Club 23:58
17 913 Sophie Hall Oldham & Royton H & AC 19:25
Under 15 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
1 Leigh Harriers & AC 23 — 3 Keely Hodgkinson 7 EveWilliams 13 Joanna Smith
2 Rossendale Harriers & AC 23 — 4 Amelia Chadfield 5 OrlaHolt 14 Minnie Targett
3 Blackburn Harriers & AC 28 — 1 MaddieElliott 8 Hannah Cookson 19 Chloe Bleeks
4 Bolton United Harriers & AC 35 — 9 M Erzan-Essien 10 Molly Philbin 16 Francesca Fordham
5 Bury Athletic Club 44 — 11 Lucy Alcock 15 Ellie Carter 18 Melissa Thompson
6 Chorley 69 — 12 Lydia Wilcock 28 Charlotte Lavin 29 Jessica Mitchell
Race 6 - Under 17 Men — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Num Name Club Time
1 781 Luke Massey Horwich R M | Harriers 1912 9 527 Patrick Watson Bury Athletic Club 22:00
2 891 Sam Wardle Leigh Harriers & AC 19:24 10 1671 Kameron Ali Oldham & Royton H & AC 22:39
3 1957 $George Lewis E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac  20:02 11 1321 George Norris Chorley 22:48
4 1510 Josh Whitehead Rossendale Harriers & AC 2021 12 525lestyn Rimmer Bury Athletic Club 23:.09
5 890 Benjamin Livingston Leigh Harriers & AC 21:12 13 526 Dominic Rostron Bury Athletic Club 2351
6 524 Sam Brooks Bury Athletic Club 21:23 14 671 Simon Wilshaw Clayton Le Moors Harriers 24:.07
7 1127 Jack Crummett Todmorden Harriers 21:31 15 669 Ryan Clarke Clayton Le Moors Harriers 24:16
8 670 Curtis Holt Clayton Le Moors Harriers 21:43 16 523 Harry Anderton Bury Athletic Club 24:39
Race 6 - Under 17 Men — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
1 Bury Athletic Club 24 — 5 Sam Brooks 8 Patrick Watson 11 lestyn Rimmer
2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 34 — 7 Curtis Holt 13 Simon Wilshaw 14 Ryan Clarke
Race 6 - U17 Women — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Num Name Club Time
1 528 Sophie Whittaker Bury Athletic Club 22:25 8 325 Mercedes Mercer Bolton United Harriers & AC ~ 25:00
2 1467 Shauna Williamson Rossendale Harriers & AC 2323 9  8950livia Stones Leigh Harriers & AC 25:00
3 321 Rachel Bailey Bolton United Harriers & AC 23:40 10 1468 Sarah Longshaw Rossendale Harriers & AC 25:47
4 1567 Katie Oakley Bolton United Harriers & AC ~ 23:50 11 672 Alice Pier Clayton Le Moors Harriers 25:52
5 1068 Corinna Howorth Rossendale Harriers & AC 24:06 12 1460 Sarah Goldswain Rossendale Harriers & AC 26:42
6 824 Emma Guilfoyle Hyndburn AC 24:21 13 322 Georgia Greenhalgh Bolton United Harriers & AC ~ 26:58
7 1472 Charlotte Waddington Rossendale Harriers & AC 24:41 14 1596 Ellana Solomon Rossendale Harriers & AC 28:58

1 Rossendale Harriers & AC

2 Bolton United Harriers & AC
Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:
Internet:

Race 6 - U17 Women — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

14 — 5 Corinna Howorth 7 Charlotte Waddington
15 — 4 Katie Oakley 8 Mercedes Mercer

graham@srace-results.co.uk §’Zm

2 ShaunaWilliamson
3 Rachel Bailey

http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight



Pos Num Name Cat/Pos
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728 Joanne Nelson
851 Georgina Leck
421 Caitlin Cole
1101 Jennifer Bloor
197 Liz McLellan
1604 Laura Evans
1314 Lynne Clough
419 Donna Cartwright
791 Ellen SagarHesketh
424 Katie Geelan
1345 Sophie Hill
1206 Autumn Howard
422 Christie Cook
985 Fiona Lynch
18 Debbie Gowans
20 Julia Hartley
613 Helena Leathley
1155 Sarah Glyde
415 Lauren Booth
1149 Melanie Blackhurst
1457 Elizabeth Longshaw
15 Julie Brady
25 Lisa Parker
426 Nicola Harland
1627 Emma Flanagan
1111 Kirsty White
371 Kirsty White
57 Josie Maley
359 Leslie Fisher
1164 Rebecca Patrick
55 Suzanne Gregory
1021 Josefa Terim
1948 $Laura Dootson
1600 Orlaith O’'Mahony
1043 Lynne Berbatiotis
721 Janine Fallon
1012 Anna Blomfield
1613 Jenny Pillings
54 Susan Fletcher
1421 Katie Jones
362 Gwen Kinloch
1593 Lyndsay Derbyshire
622 Irene Roche
730 Leanne Postlethwaite
429 Elizabeth Howard
268 Fiona Gande
609 Vicky Heys
1599 Holly Craggs
1018 Janice Needham
1198 Michelle Brooks
1166 Nerys Rolinson
1621 Fiona Steel
420 Elizabeth Cheshire
1601 Donna Airey
428 Lucy Hodson
1602 Angela Shian
416 Eleanor Boyle
431 Jenny Yates
1209 Jenny McAndrew
980 Chemane Brier
1013 Jill Butterworth
1607 Carolyne Radburn
270 Karen Hood
1152 Claire Duffield
1438 Shona Taylor
1103 Rochelle Evans
619 Bethany Quinn
1315 Karen Hancock
1469 Claire Powell

Pos Num Name

OO WNE

1
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791 Ellen SagarHesketh
1345 Sophie Hill
422 Christie Cook
415 Lauren Booth
1457 Elizabeth Longshaw
429 Elizabeth Howard

Bury Athletic Club

The Red Rose Cross Country League

at Leverhulme Park, Bolton on Saturday 21st November 2015
Race 6 - Ladies — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

430 Jennifer Smalley
1154 Michelle Fuller
1014 Susie Hirst
1218 Nicola White

24 Carole Morris

623 Julia Rushton

274 Julie Lomax

856 Brenda Wane
1499 Corina Haynes

427 Pamela Hitchin
1015 Chloe Hirst

423 Alison Dale

979 Yasmin Boodhun

262 Laura Crawley

853 Marjorie Leigh

269 Sara Green
1684 Jane Leonard
1483 Louise Stunell
1102 Clare Darraugh
1106 Lisa Howarth

418 Lisa Carter

598 Kathryn Brady

265 Adriene Fisher

982 Kathryn Davies

986 Caroline Mullineaux

597 Bianca Bennett

118 Jan Buckingham
1681 Laura Cameron
98 989 Joanna Stevens
99 1463 Karen Goldswain
100 53 Michelle Fairclough
1011215 Deborah Stevenson
102 129Lorna Sharp
1031434 Rachel Hodgkinson
1041104 Susan Heaney
1051047 Eileen Wadsworth
1061205 Ann Hartley
107 978 Susanne Andrew
108 198 Amanda Williams
109 120Lindsay Davies
1101319 Christine Sweatman
111 905 Julie Felton
1121105 Jillian Heywood
1131384 Helen Horridge
114 365 Maria Parkinson
1151045 Barbara Howorth
1161016 Jacqueline Mason
1171682 Helen Dickson
1181099 Stacey Andrew
119 361Liz Hopley
1201213 Anne Smith
1211512 Tracy Loughney
1221163 Moyra Parfitt
1231470 Karin Goss
124 63 Clare Unsworth
1251109 Niparun Nessa
1261365 Diane Denney
127 370 Louise Wall
1281680 Zoe Lockett
129 367 Brenda Sedgewick
130 594 Susan Allen
1311688 Hannah Warburton
132 714 Debbie Bevitt
133 612 Christine Leathley
1341947 $Alice Mervin
1351019 Brenda Robinson
1361952 $Emma Dawson
1371044 Shelley Heneghan

U2010 Bury Athletic Club

L4015
L4016
L 73
L50 8
L50 9
L4017
L5010
L5011
L3512

Todmorden Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Trawden Athletic Club
Accrington Road Runners
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Leigh Harriers & AC
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club

U2011 Rochdale Harriers & AC

L45 7
L 82
L 83
L65 1
L3513
L55 4
L45 8
L4018
L 89
L4019
L5012
L4020
L5013
L3514
L 95
L5014
L 97
L4021
L5015
L3515
L3516
L4022
L45 9
L5016
L55 5
L 106
L4023
L4024
L4025
L55 6
L4510
L4026
L3517
L4511
L4512
L5017
L4513
L 118
L4514
L 120
L4515
L70 1
L65 2
L4027
L 125
L3518
L5018
L 128
L65 3
L55 7
L 131
L5019
L65 4
L4516
L70 2
L 136
L4517

Bury Athletic Club
Holcombe Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Leigh Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Todmorden Harriers
Todmorden Harriers
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Bury Athletic Club
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Radcliffe AC

Radcliffe AC

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Darwen Dashers RC
Holcombe Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Trawden Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Leigh Harriers & AC
Royton Road Runners
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Trawden Athletic Club
Radcliffe AC

Bolton Triathlon Club
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Chorley

Oldham & Royton H & AC
Royton Road Runners
Horwich R M | Harriers
Burnden Road Runners
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Accrington Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Burnden Road Runners
Trawden Athletic Club
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Todmorden Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Royton Road Runners
Leigh Harriers & AC
Burnden Road Runners
Trawden Athletic Club
Burnden Road Runners
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Darwen Dashers RC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Unattached

Rochdale Harriers & AC
Unattached

Rossendale Harriers & AC

Race 6 - Under 20 — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club Time
L40 1 Darwen Dashers RC 21:26
L 2 Leigh Harriers & AC 22:01
L 3 Bury Athletic Club 22:31
L 4 Royton Road Runners 22:33
L45 1 Bolton Triathlon Club 22:35
L 6 Bury Athletic Club 22:46
L45 2 Chorley 22:52
L35 1 Bury Athletic Club 22:56
U20 1 Hyndburn AC 22:59
L40 2 Bury Athletic Club 23:18
U20 2 Moston & District H & Ac 23:22
L 12 Trawden Athletic Club 23:28
U20 3 Bury Athletic Club 23:40
L40 3 Radcliffe AC 23:56
L50 1 Accrington Road Runners 24.01
L40 4 Accrington Road Runners 24:03
L 17 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 24:17
L40 5 Todmorden Harriers 24:19
U20 4 Bury Athletic Club 24:20
L50 2 Todmorden Harriers 24:24
U20 5 Rossendale Harriers & AC 24:26
L35 2 Accrington Road Runners 24:31
L35 3 Accrington Road Runners 24:36
L 24 Bury Athletic Club 24:38
L 25 Rossendale Harriers & AC 24:40
L40 6 Royton Road Runners 24:44
L45 3 Burnden Road Runners 24:47
L35 4 Astley & Tyldesley RR 24:50
L55 1 Burnden Road Runners 24:54
L45 4 Todmorden Harriers 24:58
L40 7 Astley & Tyldesley RR 25:05
L40 8 Rochdale Harriers & AC 25:07
L 33 Wigan & District H & AC 25:25
L 34 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 25:30
L35 5 Rossendale Harriers & AC 25:31
L35 6 Darwen Dashers RC 25:38
L50 3 Rochdale Harriers & AC 25:40
L 38 Rochdale Harriers & AC 25:46
L35 7 Astley & Tyldesley RR 25:46
L 40 Chorley 25:47
L55 2 Burnden Road Runners 25:57
L45 5 Burnden Road Runners 26:03
L55 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 26:04
L 44 Darwen Dashers RC 26:10
U20 6 Bury Athletic Club 26:18
U20 7 Bolton United Harriers & AC 26:18
L40 9 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 26:20
L35 8 Burnden Road Runners 26:22
L60 1 Rochdale Harriers & AC 26:26
L35 9 Trawden Athletic Club 26:32
L50 4 Todmorden Harriers 26:34
L 52 Leigh Harriers & AC 26:36
L 53 Bury Athletic Club 26:45
L 54 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 26:47
L 55 Bury Athletic Club 26:54
L3510 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 26:57
U20 8 Bury Athletic Club 27:06
L50 5 Bury Athletic Club 27:09
L4010 Trawden Athletic Club 27:13
L 60 Radcliffe AC 27:19
L4011 Rochdale Harriers & AC 27:21
L50 6 Wigan & District H & AC 27:24
L45 6 Bolton United Harriers & AC 27:29
L4012 Todmorden Harriers 27:31
L50 7 Wigan & District H & AC 27:36
L4013 Royton Road Runners 27:45
U20 9 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 27:52
L3511 Chorley 27:55
L4014 Trawden Athletic Club 27:57

Club Time
U20 1 Hyndburn AC 22:59
U20 2 Moston & District H & Ac 23:22
U20 3 Bury Athletic Club 23:40
U20 4 Bury Athletic Club 24:20
U20 5 Rossendale Harriers & AC 24:26
U20 6 Bury Athletic Club 26:18

7 268 Fiona Gande

8 416 Eleanor Boyle

9 619 Bethany Quinn
10 430 Jennifer Smalley
11 1015 Chloe Hirst

u20 7
U20 8
u20 9

Bolton United Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club
Clayton Le Moors Harriers

U2010 Bury Athletic Club
U2011 Rochdale Harriers & AC

Race 6 - Under 20 — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

13 —

3 Christie Cook

4 Lauren Booth

graham@race-results.co.uk

6 Elizabeth Howard

ort

Soft

28:02
28:05
28:08
28:11
28:12
28:13
28:23
28:24
28:29
28:30
28:32
28:35
28:50
28:59
29:.01
29:03
29:04
29:08
29:21
29:22
29:26
29:30
29:34
29:35
29:39
29:45
29:53
30:11
30:20
30:20
30:34
30:37
30:52
30:57
31:19
31:48
31:53
32:00
32:.02
32:12
32:17
32:29
32:33
32:55
32:56
3312
33:17
33:21
33:29
33:32
33:33
33:39
33:48
3351
33:51
33:57
34:58
35:03
35:46
35:56
36:50
37:00
37:12
37:52
38:35
38:39
42:13
42:24

26:18
27:06
27:52
28:02
28:32
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Race 6 - Ladies — TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

Bury Athletic Club
Accrington Road Runners
Todmorden Harriers
Darwen Dashers RC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers

Royton Road Runners
Burnden Road Runners
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Chorley
Trawden Athletic Club
Leigh Harriers & AC
Radcliffe AC

Bolton United Harriers & AC

Blackburn Harriers & AC

17 — 3 CaitlinCole 6 Laura Evans 8 Donna Cartwright
53 — 15 Debbie Gowans 16 Julia Hartley 22 Julie Brady

68 — 18 Sarah Glyde 20 Melanie Blackhurst 30 Rebecca Patrick
79 — 1 Joanne Nelson 35 Janine Fallon 43 Leanne Postlethwaite
80 — 21 Elizabeth Longshaw 25 EmmaFlanagan 34 Lynne Berbatiotis
92 — 17 Helena Leathley 33 OrlaithO'Mahony 42 Irene Roche

95 — 4 Jennifer Bloor 26 Kirsty White 65 Rochelle Evans
96 — 27 Kirsty White 29 Leslie Fisher 40 Gwen Kinloch

97 — 28 Josie Maley 31 Suzanne Gregory 38 Susan Fletcher
105 — 32 Josefa Terim 36 Anna Blomfield 37 Jenny Pillings

113 — 7 Lynne Clough 39 Katie Jones 67 Karen Hancock
119 — 12 Autumn Howard 49 Michelle Brooks 58 Jenny McAndrew
129 — 2 Georgina Leck 51 Fiona Steel 76 Brenda Wane
165 — 14 Fiona Lynch 59 Chemane Brier 92 Kathryn Davies
182 — 45 Fiona Gande 62 Karen Hood 75 Julie Lomax
304 — 95 JanBuckingham 101 Lorna Sharp 108 Lindsay Davies

Race 6 - Ladies (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Club

Pos Num Name Cat/Pos

1 728 Joanne Nelson L40 1
2 197 Liz McLellan L45 1
3 1314 Lynne Clough L45 2
4 419 Donna Cartwright L35 1
5 424 Katie Geelan L40 2
6 985 Fiona Lynch L40 3
7 18 Debbie Gowans L50 1
8 20 Julia Hartley L40 4
9 1155Sarah Glyde L40 5
10 1149 Melanie Blackhurst L50 2
11 15Julie Brady L35 2
12  25Lisa Parker L35 3
13 1111 Kirsty White L40 6
14 371Kirsty White L45 3
15 57 Josie Maley L35 4
16 359 Leslie Fisher L55 1
17 1164 Rebecca Patrick L45 4
18 55 Suzanne Gregory L40 7
19 1021 Josefa Terim L40 8
20 1043 Lynne Berbatiotis L35 5
21 721 Janine Fallon L35 6
22 1012 Anna Blomfield L50 3
23 54 Susan Fletcher L35 7
24 362 Gwen Kinloch L55 2
25 1593 Lyndsay Derbyshire  L45 5
26 622Irene Roche L55 3
27 609 Vicky Heys L40 9
28 1599 Holly Craggs L35 8
29 1018 Janice Needham L60 1
30 1198 Michelle Brooks L35 9
31 1166 Nerys Rolinson L50 4
32 1602 Angela Shian L3510
33 431 Jenny Yates L50 5
34 1209 Jenny McAndrew L4010
35 1013 Jill Butterworth L4011
36 1607 Carolyne Radburn L50 6
37 270Karen Hood L45 6
38 1152 Claire Duffield L4012
39 1438 Shona Taylor L50 7
40 1103 Rochelle Evans L4013
41 1315 Karen Hancock L3511
42 1469 Claire Powell L4014
43 1154 Michelle Fuller L4015
44 1014 Susie Hirst L4016
45 24 Carole Morris L50 8
46 623 Julia Rushton L50 9
47 274 Julie Lomax L4017
48 856 Brenda Wane L5010
NOTE:

1 Accrington Road Runners

2 Todmorden Harriers

3 Bury Athletic Club

4 Burnden Road Runners

5 Astley & Tyldesley RR

6 Rochdale Harriers & AC

7 Clayton Le Moors Harriers

8 Trawden Athletic Club

9 Royton Road Runners

10 Darwen Dashers RC

11 Chorley

12 Radcliffe AC

13 Bolton United Harriers & AC

14 Rossendale Harriers & AC

15 Leigh Harriers & AC

16 Blackburn Harriers & AC

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:
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Darwen Dashers RC
Bolton Triathlon Club
Chorley

Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club
Radcliffe AC

Accrington Road Runners
Accrington Road Runners
Todmorden Harriers
Todmorden Harriers

Time

21:26
22:35
22:52
22:56
23:18
23:56
24:.01
24:03
24:19
24:24
24:31

Accrington Road Runners
Accrington Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Burnden Road Runners
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Burnden Road Runners
Todmorden Harriers
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Darwen Dashers RC
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Burnden Road Runners
Burnden Road Runners
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Burnden Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Trawden Athletic Club
Todmorden Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Bury Athletic Club
Trawden Athletic Club
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Wigan & District H & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Todmorden Harriers
Wigan & District H & AC
Royton Road Runners
Chorley

Trawden Athletic Club
Todmorden Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Accrington Road Runners
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Leigh Harriers & AC

24:36
24:44
24:47
24:50
24:54
24:58
25:05
25:.07
25:31
25:38
25:40
25:46
25:57
26:03
26:04
26:20
26:22
26:26
26:32
26:34
26:57
27:09
27:13
2721
27:24
27:29
27:31
27:36
27:45
27:55
27:57
28:05
28:08
28:12
28:13
28:23
28:24

49 1499 Corina Haynes L5011 Rochdale Harriers & AC
50 427 Pamela Hitchin L3512 Bury Athletic Club

51 423Alison Dale L45 7 Bury Athletic Club

52 853 Marjorie Leigh L65 1 Leigh Harriers & AC

53 269 Sara Green L3513 Bolton United Harriers & AC
54 1684 Jane Leonard L55 4 Todmorden Harriers

55 1483 Louise Stunell L45 8 Todmorden Harriers

56 1102 Clare Darraugh L4018 Royton Road Runners
57 418 Lisa Carter L4019 Bury Athletic Club

58 598 Kathryn Brady L5012 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
59 265 Adriene Fisher L4020 Bolton United Harriers & AC
60 982 Kathryn Davies L5013 Radcliffe AC

61 986 Caroline Mullineaux L3514 Radcliffe AC

62 118Jan Buckingham L5014 Blackburn Harriers & AC
63 989 Joanna Stevens L4021 Holcombe Harriers

64 1463 Karen Goldswain L5015 Rossendale Harriers & AC
65 53 Michelle Fairclough L3515 Astley & Tyldesley RR

66 1215Deborah Stevenson L3516 Trawden Athletic Club
67 129Llorna Sharp L4022 Blackburn Harriers & AC
68 1434 Rachel Hodgkinson  L45 9 Leigh Harriers & AC

69 1104 Susan Heaney L5016 Royton Road Runners
70 1047 Eileen Wadsworth L55 5 Rossendale Harriers & AC
71 978 Susanne Andrew L4023 Radcliffe AC

72 198 Amanda Williams L4024 Bolton Triathlon Club

73 120Lindsay Davies L4025 Blackburn Harriers & AC
74 1319 Christine Sweatman L55 6 Chorley

75 905 Julie Felton L4510 Oldham & Royton H & AC
76 1105 Jilian Heywood L4026 Royton Road Runners
77 1384 Helen Horridge L3517 Horwich R M | Harriers

78 365 Maria Parkinson L4511 Burnden Road Runners
79 1045 Barbara Howorth L4512 Rossendale Harriers & AC
80 1016 Jacqueline Mason L5017 Rochdale Harriers & AC
81 1682 Helen Dickson L4513 Accrington Road Runners
82 361 Liz Hopley L4514 Burnden Road Runners
83 1512 Tracy Loughney L4515 Astley & Tyldesley RR
84 1163 Moyra Parfitt L70 1 Todmorden Harriers

85 1470 Karin Goss L65 2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
86 63 Clare Unsworth L4027 Astley & Tyldesley RR

87 1365 Diane Denney L3518 Leigh Harriers & AC

88 370 Louise Wall L5018 Burnden Road Runners
89 367 Brenda Sedgewick L65 3 Burnden Road Runners
90 594 Susan Allen L55 7 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
91 714 Debbie Bevitt L5019 Darwen Dashers RC

92 612 Christine Leathley L65 4 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
93 1947 $Alice Mervin L4516 Unattached

94 1019 Brenda Robinson L70 2 Rochdale Harriers & AC
95 1044 Shelley Heneghan L4517 Rossendale Harriers & AC

Race 6 - Ladies (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

8 Julia Hartley
10 Melanie Blackhurst
5 Katie Geelan

11 Julie Brady
17 Rebecca Patrick
33 Jenny Yates

26 — 7 Debbie Gowans
36 — 9 Sarah Glyde

42 — 4 Donna Cartwright
54 — 14 Kirsty White

56 — 15 Josie Maley

70 — 19 Josefa Terim

85 — 26 Irene Roche

106 — 30 Michelle Brooks
109 — 13 Kirsty White

113 — 1 Joanne Nelson
118 — 3 Lynne Clough
127 — 6 Fiona Lynch

137 — 37 Karen Hood

154 — 20 Lynne Berbatiotis
168 — 48 Brenda Wane

62 Jan Buckingham

16 Leslie Fisher

18 Suzanne Gregory
22 Anna Blomfield
27 Vicky Heys

34 Jenny McAndrew
40 Rochelle Evans
21 Janine Fallon

41 Karen Hancock
60 Kathryn Davies
47 Julie Lomax

64 Karen Goldswain
52 Marijorie Leigh

67 Lorna Sharp

graham@race-results.co.uk

24 Gwen Kinloch

23 Susan Fletcher

29 Janice Needham
32 Angela Shian

42 Claire Powell

56 Clare Darraugh

91 Debbie Bevitt

74 Christine Sweatman
61 Caroline Mullineaux
53 Sara Green

70 Eileen Wadsworth
68 Rachel Hodgkinson
73 Lindsay Davies

ort

Soft

28:29
28:30
28:35
29:.01
29:03
29:04
29:08
29:21
29:26
29:30
29:34
29:35
29:39
29:53
30:20
30:20
30:34
30:37
30:52
30:57
31:19
31:48
32:00
32:02
32:12
32:17
32:29
32:33
32:55
32:56
3312
33:17
33:21
33:32
33:39
33:48
3351
3351
34:58
35:03
35:56
36:50
37:12
37:52
38:35
38:39
42:24



Pos Num Name Cat/Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

©

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
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218 Tom Carson
1687 Warnerrobert
1966 $Jed Bartlett
1690 Anthony Dalton
1943 Adam Sciacca

107 Tim Raynes

227 Tommy Harrison
1693 Nick Leigh

839 Dave Smith
1010 Phillip Williams

380 Gary Shaw

222 Karl Darcy

837 Liam Moore
1542 Danny Collinge

251 Declan Toomey

395 Benjamin Coop

237 John Knowles

238 Phil Marsden

842 Phillip Williams
1691 Jim Ardin

397 David Cullen

84 Christopher Davies
96 Shaun Livesey
94 Joseph Howe

396 Tony Cullen
1116 Nick Barber

750 Paul Massey
1148 Andrew Wrench
1962 $James Titmuss
1689 Richard Smith

32Tim Campbell
1172 Nick Gaskell

248 Mark Swannell
1666 George Pier

785 William Moynihan
1692 Alistair Murray

405 Benn Heywood
1685 Michael Mannings
1128 Dwane Dixon
1432 David Milliken

337 Glen Kenyon

675 Paul Brindle

220 Scott Crompton
1946 $Neil Holding
1587 Connor Richardson

7 Graham Morris

711 Mark Walsh

586 Richard Stevenson
1119 Paul Brannigan

86 Brian Fogarty
1126 Ben Crowther

242 Chris Povey
1506 Martin Conroy
1189 Dave Potter
1337 Rob Walsh
1173 lan Greenwood

552 Carl Helliwell
1134 Ivan Gee

231 Frazer Jardine

547 Matthew Duckworth

85 Richard Fogarty

192 Bradley Thornton

341 Steve Nolan

898 Nathan Hilditch
1144 Craig Stansfield
1091 Shane Reading

352 William Thomas
1145 Robin Tuddinham

246 Craig Renshaw

69 Chris Balderson

377 Mark Hanson
1520 Daniel Timperley
1940 Neil Tattersall

6 Chris Halstead

585 Chris Snell
1339 Michael Hancock
1133 Dave Garner
1670 David Purnell

241 Chris Pickford
1495 Stuart Towns

976 Mark Williams

90 Allan Hartley

570 Andrew Orr

348 Robert Short

392 Jack Brown

The Red Rose Cross Country League
at Leverhulme Park, Bolton on Saturday 21st November 2015
Senior — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club

Bolton United Harriers & AC
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Barrow & Furness Striders Ac
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Chorley
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Leigh Harriers & AC
Rochdale Harriers & AC

V40 1 Burnley AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Leigh Harriers & AC
Burnley AC

U20 1 Bolton United Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club

V40 2 Bolton United Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Leigh Harriers & AC

V40 3 Bury Athletic Club
Bury Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers & AC

V40 4 Blackburn Harriers & AC

U20 2 Blackburn Harriers & AC
V40 5 Bury Athletic Club

V40 6 Todmorden Harriers
V45 1 Horwich R M | Harriers
V50 1 Todmorden Harriers
V40 7 Unattached

Leigh Harriers & AC
V40 8 Astley & Tyldesley RR
V40 9 Trawden Athletic Club
V4010 Bolton United Harriers & AC
U20 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
U20 4 Hyndburn AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
U20 5 Bury Athletic Club
Oldham & Royton H & AC
V4011 Todmorden Harriers
V45 2 Horwich R M | Harriers
Burnden Road Runners
V4012 Darwen Dashers RC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
V55 1 West Pennine Runners
U20 6 Rossendale Harriers & AC
V50 2 Accrington Road Runners
V45 3 Darwen Dashers RC
V4013 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V50 3 Todmorden Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & AC
V4014 Todmorden Harriers
V4015 Bolton United Harriers & AC
V45 4 Leigh Harriers & AC
V4016 Trawden Athletic Club
V4017 Chorley
V50 4 Trawden Athletic Club
V4018 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V45 5 Todmorden Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Bolton Triathlon Club
V55 2 Burnden Road Runners
U20 7 Oldham & Royton H & AC
V45 6 Todmorden Harriers
V4019 Royton Road Runners
V55 3 Burnden Road Runners
V45 7 Todmorden Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & AC
V50 5 Blackburn Harriers & AC
V4020 Burnley AC
Oldham & Royton H & AC
Unattached
Accrington Road Runners
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Chorley
V45 8 Todmorden Harriers
V45 9 Horwich R M | Harriers
V4021 Bolton United Harriers & AC
V4022 Wigan & District H & AC
V4510 Radcliffe AC
V4023 Blackburn Harriers & AC
V4511 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Burnden Road Runners
U20 8 Bury Athletic Club

Time

34:49
34:49
35:29
35:58
36:28
36:33
36:42
36:49
37.01
37:.05
37.08
37:13
37:18
37:26
37:29
37:53
3754
37:59
38:00
38:09
38:17
38:19
38:34
38:38
38:43
39:03
39:13
39:21
39:27
39:45
39:52
39:56
39:58
40:00
40:04
40:25
40:27
40:29
40:31
40:31
40:32
40:37
40:48
40:52
41:08
41:14
41:17
41:29
41:31
41:33
41:35
41:45
41:46
41:46
41:52
41:58
42:00
42:02
42:05
42:08
42:12
42:14
42:32
42:34
42:37
42:38
42:48
42:52
42:57
43:.01
43:.07
43:11
43:18
43:19
43:20
43:23
43:25
43:26
43:27
43:34
43:35
43:43
43:45
43:48
43:53

86 1686 Owen Flage
87 253 Peter Walker
88 1194 Chris Stanley
89 975 Steven White
90 1186 James Osborne
91 412Lles Smalley
92 904 David Smith
93 391 Giles Bennett
94 1440 Paul Bryers

95 350 Marcus Taylor
96 408 Mark Johnson
97 1614 Shaun Spellane
98 349 Andy Staveley
99 403 Robert Granby
100 544 Michael Clarke
101 331 Paul Duke
1021071 Neil Brock
1031640 Fraser Snape

1041513 Brendan Loughney

105 355Lee White
1061939 $David Morgan
1071525 Jonathan Cleaver
1081008 Mark Walker
1091324 Darren Bowles
110 346 Colin Rigby
1111075 David Emanuel
1121508 Dave Kershaw
113 179 Steve Buck
1141694 Philip Iddon
1151474 Craig Greenough
116 249 Howard Taylor
117 767 Anthony Hesketh
118 414 Harry Stainton
119 974 lan West

120 183 Roy Halliday
121 971lan Warrington
1221628 Jason Keast
1231078 Ronnie Garrod
124 410 Danny Potts
1251527 Kevin Newall
1261089 Carl O'Callaghan
127 591 John Wilcock
128 577 Andy Quinn
1291697 Dean Johnson
130 83 John Cookson
1311522 Mick McGeown

132 339 Christophe Menand

133 571 Chris Paul
134 972 Greg Webster
135 46 Scott Priestley
1361696 Chris Scholes
137 194 Paul Walker
138 353 Tony Wall

1391081 Lee Higginbottom

140 995 Neil Hirst

141 752 Mark Seddon
142 186 Tom Monk
1431679 Adrian Merritt
1441944 $Steve Taylor
145 784 David Moynihan
146 964 Chris Paxton
147 832 Andrew Howarth
148 553 James Hickie
149 957 David Bartlett
150 696 Stuart Ryder
1511695 David Barnes

1521334 Andrew Pilkington

153 42Kieron Lomas
1541236 Kevin Edwards
155 244 Eric Rannicar
156 30James Bentall
1571336 Simon Townsend
1581677 Paul Swyers
159 744 David Barnes
1601322 Steve Baker
161 955John Andrew
162 968 Ken Smith

163 113 Danny Teare
164 896 John Felton
165 240 Stuart Parsonson
1661193 Colin Smith
167 28 Paul Basnett
1681629 Gary XSmith
169 958 Mark Cartwright
170 540 Peter Browning

graham@race-results.co.uk

V4024 Oldham & Royton H & AC
V4512 Bolton United Harriers & AC
V4025 Trawden Athletic Club
Holcombe Harriers
Trawden Athletic Club
V50 6 Bury Athletic Club
V50 7 Oldham & Royton H & AC
V4513 Bury Athletic Club
V4026 Wigan & District H & AC
V4514 Burnden Road Runners
V50 8 Bury Athletic Club
Leigh Harriers & AC
V50 9 Burnden Road Runners
U20 9 Bury Athletic Club
V4027 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Burnden Road Runners
V5010 Royton Road Runners
V4515 Trawden Athletic Club
V4516 Astley & Tyldesley RR
V4028 Burnden Road Runners
V5011 Unattached
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V4517 Rochdale Harriers & AC
V4029 Chorley
V4518 Burnden Road Runners
V5012 Royton Road Runners
V55 4 Chorley
V5013 Bolton Triathlon Club
V4030 Chorley
V4519 Blackburn Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
V65 1 Horwich R M | Harriers
U2010 Bury Athletic Club
V5014 Radcliffe AC
V4031 Bolton Triathlon Club
Radcliffe AC
V4520 Royton Road Runners
V4032 Royton Road Runners
Bury Athletic Club
V4033 Horwich R M | Harriers
V4034 Royton Road Runners
V5015 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V4035 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V4036 Bolton United Harriers & AC
V4037 Blackburn Harriers & AC
V55 5 Chorley
V4521 Burnden Road Runners
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V4038 Holcombe Harriers
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Astley & Tyldesley RR
V4039 Bolton Triathlon Club
V55 6 Burnden Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
V4522 Rochdale Harriers & AC
V5016 Horwich R M | Harriers
Bolton Triathlon Club
Burnden Road Runners
V55 7 Preston Harriers
V4523 Hyndburn AC
Radcliffe AC
V4524 Leigh Harriers & AC
V55 8 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Radcliffe AC
V4040 Darwen Dashers RC
V5017 Darwen Dashers RC
V4525 Chorley
Astley & Tyldesley RR
V4526 Wigan & District H & AC
V65 2 Bolton United Harriers & AC
Astley & Tyldesley RR
V5018 Chorley
V4527 Radcliffe AC
V55 9 Horwich R M | Harriers
V5019 Chorley
V4041 Radcliffe AC
V5510 Radcliffe AC
V4042 Blackburn Harriers & AC
V4528 Oldham & Royton H & AC
V4043 Bolton United Harriers & AC
V5511 Trawden Athletic Club
V4529 Astley & Tyldesley RR
V5512 Royton Road Runners
V4530 Radcliffe AC
V5513 Clayton Le Moors Harriers

ort
Soft

44:05
44.06
44:11
44:14
44:18
44:27
44:34
44:40
44:41
44:46
44:46
44:50
44:53
44:58
45:12
45:13
45:15
45:29
45:36
45:39
45:48
45:54
46:02
46:05
46:14
46:24
46:25
46:26
46:32
46:53
46:58
47:.06
47:10
47:14
47:17
47:18
47:22
47:26
47:27
a47:27
47:28
47:52
48:01
48:09
48:11
48:13
48:14
48:18
48:18
48:23
48:26
48:38
49:03
49:09
49:11
49:13
49:14
49:21
49:29
49:30
49:30
49:40
49:43
49:45
49:51
49:56
50:05
50:14
50:23
50:25
50:37
50:40
50:50
50:51
50:56
51:.04
51:13
51:27
51:33
51:39
51:45
51.:52
52:04
52:12
52:26



1711002 Martin O'Reilly
172 108 Michael Sharp
1731498 Matthew Jones
174 112 Richard Taylor
175 993 Ray Dalby

176 977 Mark Wolfenden
177 342 Colm O'Brien
178 228 Andrew Hood
1791644 Craig Nicholls
1801942 $Paul Gledhill
1811963 $Nigel Brady
1821082 Simon Howard
183 185 Graham King
1841965 $Darren Entwistle
185 399 David Flood
1861001 Kevin McGilvray

1871096 Raymond Williams

1881941 $Greg Martin
189 751 John Parker

1 Bolton United Harriers & AC
2 BlackburnHarriers&AC

3 BuryAthletic Club

4 LeighHarriers&AC

5 TodmordenHarriers

6 HorwichRMIHarriers

7 ClaytonLe MoorsHarriers
8 Trawden Athletic Club

9 BurndenRoad Runners

10 Chorley

11 Oldham&RoytonH&AC
12 RoytonRoadRunners

13 Astley & Tyldesley RR

14 Bolton Triathlon Club

15 Radcliffe AC

16 Rochdale Harriers&AC

V5514 Rochdale Harriers & AC 52:33 1901638 Jason Middleton V4538 Horwich R M | Harriers 56:18
V4531 Blackburn Harriers & AC 52:40 1911187 Mark Pemberton V4047 Trawden Athletic Club 56:33
Rochdale Harriers & AC 52:45 192 39lan Hamilton V60 3 Astley & Tyldesley RR 56:43
V5020 Blackburn Harriers & AC 52:56 193 354 Andrew Warburton V5022 Burnden Road Runners 57:10
V60 1 Rochdale Harriers & AC 52:58 194 965 Mauro Rotondi V4539 Radcliffe AC 58:09
V4532 Radcliffe AC 53:.09 195 182David Green V4048 Bolton Triathlon Club 58:17
V5515 Burnden Road Runners 53:30 196 36 Rob Foster V4540 Astley & Tyldesley RR 58:51
V4533 Bolton United Harriers & AC 53:38 1971072 James Cashin Royton Road Runners 58:56
V4044 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 53:48 198 999 Richard Mason V5516 Rochdale Harriers & AC 59:27
University Ofmanchester 53:56 1991683 Mark Lord V4049 Trawden Athletic Club 1:00:27
V4534 Unattached 54:05 2001330 Phil McCollagh V5023 Chorley 1:00:29
V4535 Royton Road Runners 54:08 2011085 Kevin Kennedy V4541 Royton Road Runners 1:01:03
V4536 Bolton Triathlon Club 54:10 2021004 Phil Roberts V65 3 Rochdale Harriers & AC 1:01:25
V4045 Fylde Coast Runners 54:18 2031093 Adam Stirling Royton Road Runners 1:.01:27
V4537 Bury Athletic Club 54:20 204 960 Chris Fletcher Radcliffe AC 1:03:05
V60 2 Rochdale Harriers & AC 54:26 205 678 Chris Cash V5517 Darwen Dashers RC 1:03:43
V5021 Royton Road Runners 54:26 206 190 Craig Platt V4050 Bolton Triathlon Club 1:04:37
V4046 Unattached 55:02 2071080 Mark Heaney V5518 Royton Road Runners 1:05:38
V70 1 Horwich R M | Harriers 56:12 2081526 Edward Murray V70 2 Chorley 1:18:07
Senior — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

65— 1 TomCarson 6 TommyHanison 1 KarlDarcy 14 DeclanToomey 16 JohnKnowles 17 PhilMarsden

120 — 2 Wamenobert 5 TimRaynes 21 ChristopherDavies ~ 22 ShaunLivesey 23 JosephHowe 47 BrianFogarty

194 — 15 BenjaminCoop 19 JimArdin 20 DavidCullen 24 TonyCullen 35 BennHeywood 81 JackBrown

209 — 8 DaveSmih 12 LiamMoore 18 PhillipWiliams 28 RichardSmith 50 MartinConroy 93 ShaunSpellane

238 — 25 NickBarber 27 AndrewWrench 37 DwaneDixon 46 PaulBrannigan 43 BenCrowther 5% IvanGee

291 — 7 NickLeigh 26 PaulMassey 34 AlistairMurray 38 DavidMilliken 74 DavidPurnell 112 AnthonyHesketh

338 — 3 GeorgePier 45 RichardStevenson 54 CarlHelliwell 57 MatthewDuckworth 71 ChrisSnell 79 AndrewOrr

403 — 30 NickGaskell 51 DavePotter 53 lanGreenwood 8 ChrisStanley 8 JamesOsbome 99 FraserSnape

428 — 39 GlenKenyon 60 SteveNolan 64 WiliamThomas 80 RobertShort 91 MarcusTaylor 94 AndyStaveley

448 — 4 AdamSciacca 52 RobWalsh 72 MichaelHancock 104 DarrenBowles 107 DaveKershaw 109 Philiplddon

494 — 3% MichaelMannings 61 NathanHiditch 69 DanielTimperley 8 OwenFlage 88 DavidSmith 158 JohnFelton

623 — 63 ShaneReading 9B NeilBrock 106 DavidEmanuel 117 JasonKeast 118 RonnieGarrod 121 CarlO'Callaghan

687 — 29 TimCampbell 100 BrendanLoughney 130 ScottPriestiey 131 ChrisScholes 147 KieronLomas 150 JamesBentall

726 — 59 BradleyThomton 108 SteveBuck 115 RoyHalliday 132 PaulWalker 137 TomMonk 175 GrahamKing

742 — 771 MarkWiliams 114 lanWest 116 lanWarrington 140 ChrisPaxton 143 DavidBartlett 152 PaulSwyers

748 — 9 PhilipWilliams 103 MarkWalker 135 NeilHirst 165 MartinO'Reilly 167 MatthewJones 169 RayDalby

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:
http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

Internet:

graham@race-results.co.uk

ort
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Pos Num Name Cat/Pos
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Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:

Internet: http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

380 Gary Shaw
237 John Knowles
1691 Jim Ardin
96 Shaun Livesey
396 Tony Cullen
1116 Nick Barber
750 Paul Massey
1148 Andrew Wrench
1962 $James Titmuss
32Tim Campbell
1172 Nick Gaskell
248 Mark Swannell
1128 Dwane Dixon
1432 David Milliken
675 Paul Brindle
1946 $Neil Holding
7 Graham Morris
711 Mark Walsh
586 Richard Stevenson
1119 Paul Brannigan
1126 Ben Crowther
242 Chris Povey
1506 Martin Conroy
1189 Dave Potter
1337 Rob Walsh
1173 lan Greenwood
552 Carl Helliwell
1134 Ivan Gee
341 Steve Nolan
1144 Craig Stansfield
1091 Shane Reading
352 William Thomas
1145 Robin Tuddinham
69 Chris Balderson
377 Mark Hanson
1133 Dave Garner
1670 David Purnell
241 Chris Pickford
1495 Stuart Towns
976 Mark Williams
90 Allan Hartley
570 Andrew Orr
1686 Owen Flage
253 Peter Walker
1194 Chris Stanley
412 Les Smalley
904 David Smith
391 Giles Bennett
1440 Paul Bryers
350 Marcus Taylor
408 Mark Johnson
349 Andy Staveley
544 Michael Clarke
1071 Neil Brock
1640 Fraser Snape
1513 Brendan Loughney
355 Lee White
1939 $David Morgan
1008 Mark Walker
1324 Darren Bowles
346 Colin Rigby
1075 David Emanuel
1508 Dave Kershaw
179 Steve Buck
1694 Philip Iddon
1474 Craig Greenough
767 Anthony Hesketh
974 lan West
183 Roy Halliday
1628 Jason Keast
1078 Ronnie Garrod

The Red Rose Cross Country League
at Leverhulme Park, Bolton on Saturday 21st November 2015

Senior (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club

V40 1 Burnley AC

V40 2 Bolton United Harriers & AC
V40 3 Bury Athletic Club

V40 4 Blackburn Harriers & AC
V40 5 Bury Athletic Club

V40 6 Todmorden Harriers

V45 1 Horwich R M | Harriers
V50 1 Todmorden Harriers

V40 7 Unattached

V40 8 Astley & Tyldesley RR
V40 9 Trawden Athletic Club
V4010 Bolton United Harriers & AC
V4011 Todmorden Harriers

V45 2 Horwich R M | Harriers
V4012 Darwen Dashers RC

V55 1 West Pennine Runners
V50 2 Accrington Road Runners
V45 3 Darwen Dashers RC
V4013 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V50 3 Todmorden Harriers
V4014 Todmorden Harriers
V4015 Bolton United Harriers & AC
V45 4 Leigh Harriers & AC
V4016 Trawden Athletic Club
V4017 Chorley

V50 4 Trawden Athletic Club
V4018 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V45 5 Todmorden Harriers

V55 2 Burnden Road Runners
V45 6 Todmorden Harriers
V4019 Royton Road Runners
V55 3 Burnden Road Runners
V45 7 Todmorden Harriers

V50 5 Blackburn Harriers & AC
V4020 Burnley AC

V45 8 Todmorden Harriers

V45 9 Horwich R M | Harriers
V4021 Bolton United Harriers & AC
V4022 Wigan & District H & AC
V4510 Radcliffe AC

V4023 Blackburn Harriers & AC
V4511 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V4024 Oldham & Royton H & AC
V4512 Bolton United Harriers & AC
V4025 Trawden Athletic Club
V50 6 Bury Athletic Club

V50 7 Oldham & Royton H & AC
V4513 Bury Athletic Club
V4026 Wigan & District H & AC
V4514 Burnden Road Runners
V50 8 Bury Athletic Club

V50 9 Burnden Road Runners
V4027 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V5010 Royton Road Runners
V4515 Trawden Athletic Club
V4516 Astley & Tyldesley RR
V4028 Burnden Road Runners
V5011 Unattached

V4517 Rochdale Harriers & AC
V4029 Chorley

V4518 Burnden Road Runners
V5012 Royton Road Runners
V55 4 Chorley

V5013 Bolton Triathlon Club
V4030 Chorley

V4519 Blackburn Harriers & AC
V65 1 Horwich R M | Harriers
V5014 Radcliffe AC

V4031 Bolton Triathlon Club
V4520 Royton Road Runners
V4032 Royton Road Runners

Time
37:08
3754
38:09
38:34
38:43
39:03
39:13
39:21
39:27
39:52
39:56
39:58
40:31
40:31
40:37
40:52
41:14
41:17
41:29
41:31
41:35
41:45
41:46
41:46
41:52
41:58
42:00
42:02
42:32
42:37
42:38
42:48
42:52
43:.01
43:.07
43:25
43:26
43:27
43:34
43:35
43:43
43:45
44:05
44:06
44:11
44:27
44:34
44:40
44:41
44:46
44:46
44:53
45:12
45:15
45:29
45:36
45:39
45:48
46:02
46:05
46:14
46:24
46:25
46:26
46:32
46:53
47:06
47:14
47:17
47:22
47:26

72 1527 Kevin Newall

73 1089 Carl O'Callaghan
74 591 John Wilcock

75 577 Andy Quinn

76 1697 Dean Johnson
77 83 John Cookson
78 1522 Mick McGeown
79 339 Christophe Menand
80 972 Greg Webster

81 194 Paul Walker

82 353 Tony Wall

83 995 Neil Hirst

84 752 Mark Seddon

85 1944 $Steve Taylor
86 784 David Moynihan
87 832 Andrew Howarth
88 553 James Hickie

89 696 Stuart Ryder

90 1695 David Barnes

91 1334 Andrew Pilkington
92 1236 Kevin Edwards
93 244 Eric Rannicar
94 1336 Simon Townsend
95 1677 Paul Swyers

96 744 David Barnes

97 1322 Steve Baker

98 955 John Andrew

99 968Ken Smith

100 113 Danny Teare
101 896 John Felton
102 240 Stuart Parsonson
1031193 Colin Smith

104 28 Paul Basnett
1051629 Gary XSmith
106 958 Mark Cartwright
107 540 Peter Browning
1081002 Martin O’Reilly
109 108 Michael Sharp
110 112 Richard Taylor
111 993 Ray Dalby

112 977 Mark Wolfenden
113 342 Colm O'Brien
114 228 Andrew Hood
1151644 Craig Nicholls
1161963 $Nigel Brady
1171082 Simon Howard
118 185 Graham King
1191965 $Darren Entwistle
120 399 David Flood
1211001 Kevin McGilvray
1221096 Raymond Williams
1231941 $Greg Martin
124 751 John Parker
1251638 Jason Middleton
1261187 Mark Pemberton
127 39lan Hamilton
128 354 Andrew Warburton
129 965 Mauro Rotondi
130 182 David Green
131 36 Rob Foster

132 999 Richard Mason
1331683 Mark Lord
1341330 Phil McCollagh
1351085 Kevin Kennedy
1361004 Phil Roberts

137 678 Chris Cash

138 190 Craig Platt
1391080 Mark Heaney
1401526 Edward Murray

graham@race-results.co.uk ort

V4033 Horwich R M | Harriers
V4034 Royton Road Runners
V5015 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V4035 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V4036 Bolton United Harriers & AC
V4037 Blackburn Harriers & AC
V55 5 Chorley

V4521 Burnden Road Runners
V4038 Holcombe Harriers
V4039 Bolton Triathlon Club
V55 6 Burnden Road Runners
V4522 Rochdale Harriers & AC
V5016 Horwich R M | Harriers
V55 7 Preston Harriers

V4523 Hyndburn AC

V4524 Leigh Harriers & AC

V55 8 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V4040 Darwen Dashers RC
V5017 Darwen Dashers RC
V4525 Chorley

V4526 Wigan & District H & AC
V65 2 Bolton United Harriers & AC
V5018 Chorley

V4527 Radcliffe AC

V55 9 Horwich R M | Harriers
V5019 Chorley

V4041 Radcliffe AC

V5510 Radcliffe AC

V4042 Blackburn Harriers & AC
V4528 Oldham & Royton H & AC
V4043 Bolton United Harriers & AC
V5511 Trawden Athletic Club
V4529 Astley & Tyldesley RR
V5512 Royton Road Runners
V4530 Radcliffe AC

V5513 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V5514 Rochdale Harriers & AC
V4531 Blackburn Harriers & AC
V5020 Blackburn Harriers & AC
V60 1 Rochdale Harriers & AC
V4532 Radcliffe AC

V5515 Burnden Road Runners
V4533 Bolton United Harriers & AC
V4044 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V4534 Unattached

V4535 Royton Road Runners
V4536 Bolton Triathlon Club
V4045 Fylde Coast Runners
V4537 Bury Athletic Club

V60 2 Rochdale Harriers & AC
V5021 Royton Road Runners
V4046 Unattached

V70 1 Horwich R M | Harriers
V4538 Horwich R M | Harriers
V4047 Trawden Athletic Club
V60 3 Astley & Tyldesley RR
V5022 Burnden Road Runners
V4539 Radcliffe AC

V4048 Bolton Triathlon Club
V4540 Astley & Tyldesley RR
V5516 Rochdale Harriers & AC
V4049 Trawden Athletic Club
V5023 Chorley

V4541 Royton Road Runners
V65 3 Rochdale Harriers & AC
V5517 Darwen Dashers RC
V4050 Bolton Triathlon Club
V5518 Royton Road Runners
V70 2 Chorley

Soft

47:27
47:28
47:52
48:01
48:09
48:11
48:13
48:14
48:18
48:38
49:03
49:11
49:13
49:29
49:30
49:40
49:43
49:51
49:56
50:05
50:23
50:25
50:40
50:50
50:51
50:56
51:04
51:13
51:27
51:33
51:39
51:45
51:52
52:04
52:12
52:26
52:33
52:40
52:56
52:58
53:09
53:30
53:38
53:48
54:05
54:08
54:10
54:18
54:20
54:26
54:26
55:02
56:12
56:18
56:33
56:43
57:10
58:09
58:17
58:51
59:27
1:00:27
1:00:29
1:01:03
1:01:25
1:03:43
1:04:37
1:05:38
1:18:07



1 Todmorden Harriers

2 Bolton United Harriers & AC

3 Bury Athletic Club

4 Trawden Athletic Club

5 Horwich R M | Harriers

6 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
7 Blackburn Harriers & AC
8 Burnden Road Runners

9 Darwen Dashers RC

10 Chorley

11 Royton Road Runners
12 Astley & Tyldesley RR

13 Radcliffe AC

14 Bolton Triathlon Club
15 Rochdale Harriers & AC

Pos Num Name Cat/Pos
251 Declan Toomey

94 Joseph Howe
1666 George Pier

392 Jack Brown

POO~NOUIAWNE

785 William Moynihan

405 Benn Heywood
1587 Connor Richardson

898 Nathan Hilditch

403 Robert Granby
0 414 Harry Stainton

Senior (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

44 — 6 Nick Barber
69 — 2 John Knowles
98 — 3 JimArdin

99 — 10 Nick Gaskell
119 — 7 Paul Massey
133 — 17 Richard Stevenson
138 — 4 Shaun Livesey
155 — 27 Steve Nolan
201 — 14 PaulBrindle
202 — 23 Rob Walsh
207 — 29 Shane Reading
283 — 9 TimCampbell
288 — 38 MarkWilliams
318 — 61 Steve Buck
347 — 56 Mark Walker

8 Andrew Wrench
11 Mark Swannell
5 Tony Cullen
22 Dave Potter
13 David Milliken
25 Carl Helliwell
32 Chris Balderson
30 WilliamThomas
16 Mark Walsh
57 Darren Bowles
52 Neil Brock

12 Dwane Dixon
20 Chris Povey
44 Les Smalley
24 lan Greenwood
35 David Purnell
40 Andrew Orr
39 Allan Hartley
48 Marcus Taylor
85 Stuart Ryder
60 Dave Kershaw
59 David Emanuel

54 Brendan Loughney100 Paul Basnett

65 lan West
66 Roy Halliday
80 NeilHirst

91 Paul Swyers
78 PaulWalker

104 MartinO’Reilly

18 Paul Brannigan
36 Chris Pickford
46 Giles Bennett
43 Chris Stanley

64 Anthony Hesketh
51 Michael Clarke
63 Craig Greenough
50 Andy Staveley
86 David Barnes
62 Philiplddon

67 Jason Keast

120 lanHamilton

94 John Andrew

113 Graham King
107 Ray Dalby

Senior - Under 20 — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club Time
U20 1 Bolton United Harriers & AC 37:29
U20 2 Blackburn Harriers & AC 38:38
U20 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 40:00
U20 4 Hyndburn AC 40:04
U20 5 Bury Athletic Club 40:27
U20 6 Rossendale Harriers & AC 41:08
U20 7 Oldham & Royton H & AC 42:34
U20 8 Bury Athletic Club 43:53
U20 9 Bury Athletic Club 44:58
U2010 Bury Athletic Club 47:10

Senior - Under 20 — TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Bury Athletic Club

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:
http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

Internet:

22 — 5 Benn Heywood

8 Jack Brown

9 Robert Granby

graham@race-results.co.uk
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